	1027
rm PTO-1595	1021
ev 10/02)	DATE

752716 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Dkt # 056272.54929US		
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji YOSHISUE 5.20.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Kawai Gakki Seisakusho	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	17	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: April 26, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 1084902	P Patent Pegistration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
PO Box 14300 Washington DC	8. Deposit account number:	
20044-4300	05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ing Information by true and correct and any attached copy	
Herbert I. Cantor, 24,392 Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages include	ting cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

\$5/21/2004 ADSMAN1 00000009 10849028

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015359 FRAME: 0371

Attorney	Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Kenji YOSHISUE	·
citizen(s) of (2) <u>Japan</u> whose address(es GAKKI KEISAKUSHO 200 Terajima-cho,	s) is (are) (3) c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI , Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan
respectively, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) ha (4)BACK_CHECK_FOR_PIANO	s invented certain new and useful improvements in
for which application for Letters Patent of the United	States (5) is about to be (has been) made; and
WHEREAS, (6) <u>Kabushiki kaisha</u> k	KAWAI GAKKI SEISAKUSHO
a(7) corporation , of (8) Japan	whose address is 200 Terajima-cho,
Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Ja	apan
United States Patents to be obtained therefor, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Or	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under any and a nee Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the edged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell
assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successo	rs and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said ber, executed (filed) on
appropriate identifying data when known) in a application; also his entire right, title and interest in obtained in the United States on said invention, as	o insert the execution date, filing date, Serial Number or other any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute the United States; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized vention to ASSIGNEE.
ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its repevidence for interference purposes or for other prother proceedings, whenever requested; and to exany of the foregoing provisions effective, and lirepresentatives, administrators and assigns, and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of	payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by presentatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including occeedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference of ecute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make kewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR heredday of April 2004	unto sets his hand and seal this (10)26
Witnesses:	
(12)	(11) <u>Kenji Yoshisue</u> L.S. Typed Name: Kenji YOSHISUE
(12)	
	Typed Name:
	(11) L.S. Typed Name:
	(11) L.S.
	Typed Hairie.

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015359 FRAME: 0372